TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE AGOS GROUP, L.L.C.		I11/17/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IN2VATE, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	321 S. BOSTON AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 900	
City:	TULSA	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74103	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2482954	SMARTTRAIN.COM
Registration Number:	2633425	STUDENT PROTECTION LINE
Registration Number:	2413292	FRAUD PREVENTION TEAM
Registration Number:	2646662	AGOSNET
Registration Number:	2510203	TRAC
Registration Number:	2977767	SMARTER ADULTS-SAFER CHILDREN
Registration Number:	3068137	BEST PRACTICES RISK MANAGEMENT LINE
Registration Number:	3375271	SMARTER ADULTS-SAFER CHILDREN
Registration Number:	3461115	CAMPUSCURES
Registration Number:	2302421	SMART RISK MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2620621	EMPLOYEE PROTECTION LINE
Registration Number:	2104721	WATCH
Registration Number:	2238215	WATCH

900151493 REEL: 004126 FRAME: 0750

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2236674	COLLECTIVE RISK MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2180501	THE WATCH
Registration Number:	2225491	LABOR CONSULTANTS OF AMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (918)583-9659

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 918 599 0621

Email: trademarks@fellerssnider.com

Correspondent Name: DENNIS D. BROWN
Address Line 1: 321 SOUTH BOSTON

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70961/09-640
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis D. Brown
Signature:	/dennis d. brown/
Date:	01/07/2010

Total Attachments: 1

source=AGOSChangeOfNameToIN2VATE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004126 FRAME: 0751

11/17/2009 03:34 PM OKLAHOMA SECRETARY OF STATE





AMENDED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF THE AGOS GROUP, L.L.C.

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

The undersigned, for the purpose of amending the Articles of Organization of an Oklahoma limited liability company pursuant to the provisions of Title 18, Section 2011, does hereby execute the following amended articles:

1. A. The name of the limited liability company is:

THE AGOS GROUP, L.L.C.

B. The name of the limited liability company has been changed to:

IN2VATE, L.L.C.

- 2. The date of filing of the original Articles of Organization was August 15, 1995.
- 3. The street address of its principal place of business is:

321 S. Boston, Ste. 900 Tulsa, OK 74103

4. The name and street address of the resident agent in the state of Oklahoma:

R. Blake Atkins 1406 Terrace Drive Tulsa, OK 74104-4626

5. The only amendment to these Articles of Organization is the change in the name of the limited liability company as set out in 1B above.

THE UNDERSIGNED does hereby certify, make and acknowledge these Amended Articles of Organization this 17 of November, 2009.

R. Blake Atkins, Managing Member

FADocs\CERTINC\LIc\LCOA\Amended Articles-Chg Name IN2VATE.doc

RECORDED: 01/07/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004126 FRAME: 0752